Lee’s Summit Cares Board of Directors 2023 Directory
Date: April 13, 2023

Ryan Gibson — President

Assistant Superintendent of Recreation Services
Lee’s Summit Parks and Recreation
Work: 220 SE Green, Lee's Summit, MO 64063 816-969-1556 (work)

Home: 1228 NE Green St. Lee’s Summit, MO 64086 816-914-9007 (cell)
Ryan.gibson@cityofls.net

Christine Atkinson — Vice President

Metropolitan Community College - Longview
Work: 500 SW Longview Rd, Lee's Summit, MO

64081 816-604-2122 (work)
Home: 4117 SW Flintrock Dr. Lee’s Summit MO
64082 816-308-8366 (cell)

Christine.atkinson@mecckc.edu

Dr. Jesi Cygan — Secretary

Director of Student Support — LSR7 816-986-1139 (work)
Work: 301 N.E. Tudor Road Lee's Summit, MO 64086

Jesi.cygan@]lsr7.net

Lesley McKeone, CPA — Treasurer
Spilker Mckeone & Nelson PC 816-875-1189 (work)
Work: 408 SE 3rd St, Lee's Summit, MO 64063 816-564-8307 (cell)

LMcKeone@smncpas.com
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Linda Ahern
Lee’s Summit Tribune — Owner, Publisher 816-604-2122 (work)

Linda(@]lstribune.net

|
‘ Work: 219 SE Douglas St, Lee's Summit, MO 64063 816-868-8591 (cell)
|
|
|
|

Mindy Aulenbach — Community Volunteer

Home: 607 NE Burning Tree St. Lee’s Summit, MO 64064 816-204-1372 (cell)
maulenbach@comecast.net

Pastor Fel Bagunu 816-347-1801 (work)

Commission Church 816-674-7938
Work: 308 SE Douglas St, Lee's Summit, MO 64063
Home: 11801 E. Bannister Rd. Kansas City, MO 64138

fel@commissionchruchke.com

Kelsea Cox

Saint Luke’s East — Emergency Department

Work: 100 NE Saint Luke's Blvd, Lee's Summit, MO 64086
816-347-5000 (work)

kcox@saint-lukes.org

T N e S e T I i T S e 1 B S R (1R

Ed Cullumber 816-988-2729 (work)
ReDiscover 816-309-4369 (cell)
Work: 1555 NE Rice Rd. Lee’s Summit, MO 64086

ecullumber@rediscovermh.org



Ray Dlugolecki

Jackson County Health Department 816-404-6416 (work)
Work: 313 S Liberty St, Independence, MO 64050 816-308-8366 (cell)
Ray.dlugolecki@uhkc.org

Chief Travis Forbes
Lee’s Summit Police Department 816-969-1774 (work)
Work: 10 NE Tudor Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64086 816-368-1468 (cell)

Travis.forbes@cityofls.net

Kim Fritchie

LSR7 — Board Vice President

Work: 301 N.E. Tudor Road Lee's Summit, MO 64086
816-524-0061 (work)

Kim.fritchie@lsr7.net

Belva Giesing

Community Volunteer
Home: 4421 SW Gull Point Dr. Lee’s Summit, MO
64082 816-550-5619 (cell)

bgiesing@live.com

Margaux Guignon

First Call Alcohol/Drug Prevention & Recovery 816-800-8058 (work)
Work: 9091 State Line Rd #2nd, Kansas City, MO

64114

Home: 6330 Main St. Kansas City, MO 64113 480-283-5219 (cell)

mguignon@firstcallke.org
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Amy Johnson
The Notice Network, LLC & I Am Noticed, LLC 816-944-3344 x 801(work)
Work: 630 SE 4th St, Lee's Summit, MO 64063 816-525-3014 (cell)

amy@amy-johnson.com

B S e eSS
Cheryl Kempley

Community Volunteer
Home: 614 NE Burning Tree St. Lee’s Summit, MO
64064

Cherylkempley.kempley@gmail.com 816-655-4459 (cell)
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Susan Pinne

Saint Luke’s East-Crittenton Children’s
Center 816-986-5227 (work)

Work: 10918 Elm Ave, Kansas City, MO

64134
816-507-4898 (cell)

Home: 4500 W. 83" Prairie Village, KS.
66208
Spinne@saint-lukes.org
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Hillary Shields

Lee’s Summit City Council
Work: 220 SE Green St. Lee’s summit, MO 64063 816-875-0142 (work)

Home: 513 SE Miller St. Lee’s Summit, MO 816-804-4782 (cell)

Hillary.shields@cityofls.net
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Carey Spain
Senior Director Integrated Community Care,
Children’s Mercy Hospital

Work: 2420 W Pershing Rd, Kansas City, MO 64108 816-601-4500 (work)
Home: 3044 SW Pergola View Lee’s Summit MO

64081

cspain@cmpcen.org 816-510-2995 (cell)
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Rodrick Sparks

Lee’s Summit School Board Member 913-951-1908 (cell)
Work: 301 N.E. Tudor Road Lee's Summit, MO 64086

Rodrick.sparks@]lsr7.net

Monte Stull

Coldwater

Work: 838 SW Blue Pkwy Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 816-786-0758 (work)
Home: 217 NE Beacon Place Lee’s Summit MO 64086 816-522-4879 (cell)

Cspack220@aol.com



